The SURVEYMEANS Procedure

Data Summary

Number of Strata 28
Number of Clusters 57
Number of Observations 19759
Sum of Weights 278652243
Statistics
Variable Label N Mean
BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2) 17472 25.893732
Statistics

Std Error
Variable of Mean
BMXBMI 0.117634

Domain Analysis: Subpop: 1=age ge 20 2=age 1t 20

Subpop
1=age ge
20 2=age

1t 20 Variable Label N

1 BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2) 9064

2 BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2) 8408

Domain Analysis: Subpop: 1=age ge 20 2=age 1t 20

Subpop:
1=age ge
20 2=age Std Error
1t 20 Variable Mean of Mean
1 BMXBMI 28.019281 0.133798

2 BMXBMI 20.072098 0.095998



The SURVEYMEANS Procedure

Domain Analysis:

Std Error
of Mean

0.131497
0.117557
0.166146
0.139011

Subpop
1=age ge
20 2=age
Gender 1t 20 Variable Label
Male 1 BMXBMI Body Mass Index
2 BMXBMI Body Mass Index
Female 1 BMXBMI Body Mass Index
2 BMXBMI Body Mass Index
Domain Analysis: %k*%*s
Subpop
1=age ge
20 2=age
Gender 1t 20 Variable Mean
Male 1 BMXBMI 27.822090
2 BMXBMI 20.045603
Female 1 BMXBMI 28.200350
2 BMXBMI 20.099372
Domain Analysis: %k*%*s
Subpop
1=age ge

20 2=age Race

1t 20 Ethnicity Variable Label

1 NH-White BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
NH-Black  BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)

Mex -Am BMXBMI Body Mass Index

(kg/m**2)

Domain Analysis:

20 2=age Race
1t 20 Ethnicity Variable

%K *%* s

Std Error
of Mean

1 NH-White BMXBMI
NH-Black BMXBMI
Mex -Am BMXBMI

27.825311
29.509913
28.201422

0.161961
0.204050
0.186056
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Domain Analysis: %k*%*s

Subpop
1=age ge
20 2=age Race
1t 20 Ethnicity Variable Label N
1 Other BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2) 767
2 NH-White BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2) 2195
NH-Black BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2) 2503
Mex -Am BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2) 2960
Other BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2) 750
Domain Analysis: %k*%*s
Subpop
1=age ge
20 2=age Race Std Error
1t 20 Ethnicity Variable Mean of Mean
1 Other BMXBMI 27.709603 0.344276
2 NH-White BMXBMI 19.738430 0.140696
NH-Black BMXBMI 20.597682 0.106479
Mex -Am BMXBMI 20.517211 0.118572
Other BMXBMI 20.552604 0.330107
Domain Analysis: %k*%*s
Subpop:
1=age ge
20 2=age Race
Gender 1t 20 Ethnicity  Variable Label
Male 1 NH-White BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
NH-Black BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
Mex -Am BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
Other BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
2 NH-White BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
NH-Black BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
Mex -Am BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
Other BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
Female 1 NH-White BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
NH-Black BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
Mex -Am BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
Other BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
2 NH-White BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
NH-Black BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)



Mex -Am BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
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Domain Analysis: %k*%*s

Subpop:
1=age ge
20 2=age Race
Gender 1t 20 Ethnicity Variable Label
Female 2 Other BMXBMI Body Mass Index (kg/m**2)
Domain Analysis:
Subpop:
1=age ge
20 2=age Race
Gender 1t 20 Ethnicity Variable N Mean
Male 1 NH-White BMXBMI 2103 27.971456
NH-Black BMXBMI 809 27.472288
Mex-Am BMXBMI 1018 27.705117
Other BMXBMI 332 27.201576
2 NH-White BMXBMI 1097 19.791058
NH-Black BMXBMI 1277 20.048045
Mex-Am BMXBMI 1483 20.734140
Other BMXBMI 359 20.549309
Female 1 NH-White BMXBMI 2281 27.687799
NH-Black BMXBMI 923 31.121760
Mex-Am BMXBMI 1163 28.744647
Other BMXBMI 435 28.120204
2 NH-White BMXBMI 1098 19.683557
NH-Black BMXBMI 1226 21.170869
Mex-Am BMXBMI 1477 20.291991
Other BMXBMI 391 20.555756
Domain Analysis: %k*%*s
Subpop:
1=age ge
20 2=age Race Std Error
Gender 1t 20 Ethnicity Variable of Mean
Male 1 NH-White BMXBMI 0.162949
NH-Black BMXBMI 0.201316
Mex-Am BMXBMI 0.221871
Other BMXBMI 0.312852
2 NH-White BMXBMI 0.178319



Female 1

NH-Black
Mex - Am
Other
NH-White

BMXBMI
BMXBMI
BMXBMI
BMXBMI

0.
0.
0.
0.

159488
157139
421857
205736

The SURVEYMEANS P

Domain Analysis:

rocedure

Race
Ethnicity

Variable

Std Error

of Mean

NH-Black
Mex -Am
Other
NH-White
NH-Black
Mex - Am
Other

BMXBMI
BMXBMI
BMXBMI
BMXBMI
BMXBMI
BMXBMI
BMXBMI

.280372
. 323661
.440873
. 188560
.141590
. 135823
.379386

Subpop:
1=age ge
20 2=age
Gender 1t 20
Female 1
2
Obs race
1
2 Mex - Am
3 NH-Black
4 NH-White
5 Other
6
7 Mex -Am
8 NH-Black
9 NH-White
10 Other
11
12 Mex-Am
13  NH-Black
14 NH-White
15 Other

RIAGENDR

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

9064
2181
1732
4384
767
4802
1163
923
2281
435
4262
1018
809
2103
332

28.
28.
29.
27.
27.
28.
28.
.121760
27.
28.
27.
27.
27.
27.
27.

31

Mean

019281
201422
509913
825311
709603
200350
744647

687799
120204
822090
705117
472288
971456
201576

O OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO oo

StdErr

.133798
.186056
.204050
. 161961
. 344276
.166146
. 323661
.280372
.205736
.440873
. 131497
.221871
.201316
. 162949
.312852



